

LORIENT

Endeavour House, Fairfax Road, Heathfield Industrial Estate, Newton Abbot, TQ12 6UD, United Kingdom T: +44 (0) 1626 834252 E: admin@lorientuk.com

lorientuk.com

ACOUSTIC, SMOKE & FIRE CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS

Lorient Change of Ownership

Dear Customer

As you are no doubt aware, Lorient became part of the ASSA ABLOY Group in December 2018. I'm now writing to advise you that the trade and assets of Lorient Polyproducts Limited are being transferred to ASSA ABLOY Limited. The result of this change is that, with effect from 10th October 2022, Lorient Polyproducts Limited will become ASSA ABLOY Limited trading as Lorient.

Please note: all invoices relating to goods or services supplied to Lorient on or after 10th October 2022 must show the new trading name ASSA ABLOY Ltd trading as Lorient. Please ensure your systems are updated promptly to avoid any delay to future payments.

Our company registration number will change to 02096505 and the registered office for ASSA ABLOY Limited is Portobello, School Street, Willenhall, West Midlands, WV13 3PW.

Rest assured, it will still be very much 'business as usual' at Lorient. We will continue to manufacture the highest quality sealing systems from our factory based in Devon. Supported by the same great team!

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continued business and support. Please don't hesitate to get in touch should you have any further queries.

Please cascade this communication to appropriate colleagues within your organisation.

Yours faithfully

Kerry Hicks

Managing Director



